# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BMS079005	PATENT		
		]				
Address Line 4:	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205					
Address Line 1:	100 BA					
Email: Correspondent Name	bmspatents@bayerbms.com BAYER MATERIAL SCIENCE LLC					
Phone: 412-777-3866   Facelly best state Characterization						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number:	(412)77	7-3902				
CORRESPONDENC	e data					
Application Number:		12918	918848			
Property Type			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
City:	Leverkusen					
Street Address:	51368					
Name:	Bayer Materi	alScien	ce AG	]		
Zhiping Zhou				06/07/2010		
Stephan Klein				06/17/2010		
Stefan Wershofen		06/16/2010				
Yude He		06/01/2010				
Shiguo Zhang		06/01/2010				
Xiaoguang Guo			06/01/2010			
Liguo Wang				06/01/2010		
Yubo Ma				06/01/2010		
Youquan Deng				06/01/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY		N	ame	Execution Date		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

#### Total Attachments: 10

source=BMS079005recordationsheet082310#page1.tif source=BMS079005recordationsheet082310#page2.tif source=BMS079005recordationsheet082310#page3.tif source=BMS079005recordationsheet082310#page4.tif source=BMS079005assignment082310#page1.tif source=BMS079005assignment082310#page2.tif source=BMS079005assignment082310#page3.tif source=BMS079005assignment082310#page4.tif source=BMS079005assignment082310#page5.tif source=BMS079005assignment082310#page5.tif

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

IWe

1. Youquan DENG, 472 Nanchang Road, Room 501, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

- 2. Yubo MA, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN
- 3. Liguo WANG, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

4. Xiaoguang GUO, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

5. Shiguo ZHANG, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

6. Yude HE, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

7. Dr. Stefan WERSHOFEN, Ripphahn 11, 41065 Mönchengladbach, DE

8. Dr. Stephan KLEIN, #25 Ming Yue Road, Lane 188, 201206 Shanghai, CN

9. Dr. Zhiping ZHOU, 1650 Jinxiu Road, Building 16, Room 102, 201206 Pudong, Shanghai, CN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CATALYST FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALKYL CARBAMATES, THE METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND THE USE THEREOF

Filed: 2009-02-13 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/001008

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum: Inventor(s)/Erfinder: June 2070 4. X. Grue 5. S. zhang June Jolo

BMS079005 PCT-US

1st June 2010 ..... June 7th, 2010

6. Jude HE

7.\_\_\_\_\_

8 ..... 9.

States and the second

5

BMS079005 PCT-US

PATENT

# REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0666

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1. Youquan DENG, 472 Nanchang Road, Room 501,, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

2. Yubo MA, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

3. Liguo WANG, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

4. Xiaoguang GUO, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

5. Shiguo ZHANG, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

6. Yude HE, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

7. Dr. Stefan WERSHOFEN, Ripphahn 11, 41065 Mönchengladbach, DE

8. Dr. Stephan KLEIN, #25 Ming Yue Road, Lane 188, 201206 Shanghai, CN

9. Dr. Zhiping ZHOU, 1650 Jinxiu Road, Building 16, Room 102, 201206 Pudong, Shanghai, CN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CATALYST FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALKYL CARBAMATES, THE METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND THE USE THEREOF

Filed: 2009-02-13 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/001008

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2
	3,
	4
	5

BMS079005 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0667



ą





ж. <sub>16</sub> У <sub>26</sub> с

. \*

PATENT REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0668

BMS079005 PCT-US

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Me

ं ं

1. Youquan DENG, 472 Nanchang Road, Room 501,, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

2. Yubo MA, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

3. Liguo WANG, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

4. Xiaoguang GUO, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

5. Shiguo ZHANG, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

6. Yude HE, 18 Tianshui Central Road, 730000 Lanzhou, Gansu, CN

7. Dr. Stefan WERSHOFEN, Ripphahn 11, 41065 Mönchengladbach, DE

8. Dr. Stephan KLEIN, #25 Ming Yue Road, Lane 188, 201206 Shanghai, CN

9. Dr. Zhiping ZHOU, 1650 Jinxiu Road, Building 16, Room 102, 201206 Pudong, Shanghai, CN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CATALYST FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ALKYL CARBAMATES, THE METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND THE USE THEREOF

## Filed: 2009-02-13 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/001008

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2.
	3
	4
	5.

### BMS079005 PCT-US

	ő.
	7.
<u>2010-06-17</u>	8. <u>Stoplan Vilin</u>
	9

**e** -

BMS079005 PCT-US

 $\dot{\mathbf{G}}^{*}$ 

# RECORDED: 08/23/2010